SUBSTITUTE F FORM PTO-1595			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 20266522			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
SENSORIA CORPORATION	Name: UNITED STATES AIR FORCE		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: AFRL/IFOJ		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY		
<ul> <li>☐ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☑ Other</li> </ul> Confirmatory License	City: ROME State: NEW YORK Zip: 13441-4514		
Execution Date(s): 28 JANUARY 2004			
∑ This instrument should be recorded on the governmental register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):		
09/684,706; 09/684,565; 09/685,020; 09/685,019;	B. Patent No.(s).		
09/684,742; 09/685,018; 10/184,527	B. Patent No.(s):  OPRIFIED  ached?  Yes  No. A		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached?		
concerning document should be mailed:	7 95		
Name: AFRL/IFOJ			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0		
Street Address: 26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY	☐ Enclosed ☒ Not applicable		
	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)).		
City: ROME			
State: NEW YORK ZIP: 13441-4514	8. Deposit account number:		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the feregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  JUDITH M. DECKER  Name of person signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  8			

Application for:	Apparatus For Internetworked Wireless Integrated Network Sensors (WINS)		
Inventor(s):	David C. Gelvin Lewis D. Girod William J. Kaiser William M. Merrill	Fredric Newberg Gregory J. Pottie Anton I. Sipos Sandeep Vardhan	
Serial Number:	684706		
Filed:	October 4, 2000		
Contract No.:	F30602-99-C-0171		
Contractor:	Sensoria Corporat	ion	
52.227-11, which	ntified above is a "S are included amon nited States Air Forc	Subject Invention" under 37 ( g the terms of the above-ide e.	CFR 401.14 or FAR entified contract
to the Federal Go any and all division patents and re-iss	overnment in the inv ons, continuations, a	erable, irrevocable, paid-up vention described in the pat- and continuations-in-part, and an, and of all other rights acc ase.	ent application ir d in any and all
		the Government by reason was and regulations which ar	
	is hereby granted c ove-identified paten	an irrevocable power to insp at application.	ect and make
Signed this	28 <sup>th</sup> day of	January	, 2004 .
(seal)		Sensoria Corporation (Contractor)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Attested:	7	By My Dave Gelvin	<u> </u>
July ha de	el	President and CEO	·
Gregory M. Decke	er, CFO	(Title)	

Application for:		ecting and Processing Dar Vireless Integrated Netwo	_
Inventor(s):	David C. Gelvin Lewis D. Girod William J. Kaiser William M. Merrill	Fredric Newberg Gregory J. Pottie Anton I. Sipos Sandeep Vardhan	
Serial Number:	684565		
Filed:	October 4, 2000		
Contract No.:	F30602-99-C-0171	ı	
Contractor:	Sensoria Corpora	ıtion	
52.227-11, which		Subject Invention" undering the terms of the above ce.	
to the Federal Go any and all division patents and re-iss	overnment in the in ons, continuations,	sferable, irrevocable, paid evention described in the and continuations-in-part on, and of all other rights use.	patent application ir t, and in any and all
		the Government by reas aws and regulations whic	
The Government copies of the abo	is hereby granted ve-identified pate	an irrevocable power to nt application.	inspect and make
Signed this	28 <sup>th</sup> day of	January	<u>, 2004</u> .
(seal)		Sensoria Corporatio (Contractor)	<u>n</u> .
Attested:		By Much Dave Gelvin	<u></u> .
Gregory M. Decke	er, CFO	President and CEO (Title)	
- 0. 7		, · · · · <del>-</del> /	

Application for:		aratus for Distributed Signal Pro ireless Integrated Network Sei	<del>-</del>
Inventor(s):	David C. Gelvin Lewis D. Girod William J. Kaiser William M. Merrill	Fredric Newberg Gregory J. Pottie Anton I. Sipos Sandeep Vardhan	
Serial Number:	685020		
Filed:	October 4, 2000		
Contract No.:	F30602-99-C-0171		
Contractor:	Sensoria Corporat	ion	
52.227-11, which		ubject Invention" under 37 C g the terms of the above-ide e.	
to the Federal Go any and all division patents and re-iss	overnment in the inv ons, continuations, a	erable, irrevocable, paid-up leadention described in the pate and continuations-in-part, and on all other rights acquire.	nt application in I in any and all
	<del>-</del> •	the Government by reason o ws and regulations which are	
	is hereby granted o ove-identified pater	an irrevocable power to inspe nt application.	ect and make
Signed this	28 <sup>th</sup> day of	January	
(seal)		Sensoria Corporation (Contractor)	
Attested:	7	By May J Dave Gelvin	
/ stay has		President and CEO	
Gregør∦M. Deck	er, CFO	(Title)	

Application for:	Apparatus for Inter Wireless Integrated	networked Hybrid I Network Sensors (WINS)
Inventor(s):	David C. Gelvin Lewis D. Girod William J. Kaiser William M. Merrill	Fredric Newberg Gregory J. Pottie Anton I. Sipos Sandeep Vardhan
Serial Number:	685019	
Filed:	October 4, 2000	
Contract No.:	F30602-99-C-0171	
Contractor:	Sensoria Corporati	on
52.227-11, which		ubject Invention" under 37 CFR 401.14 or FAF g the terms of the above-identified contract e.
to the Federal Go any and all division patents and re-iss	overnment in the inv ons, continuations, a	erable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted rention described in the patent application in and continuations-in-part, and in any and all an, and of all other rights acquired by the se.
		the Government by reason of the above ws and regulations which are applicable to
	is hereby granted o ove-identified paten	in irrevocable power to inspect and make it application.
Signed this	28 <sup>th</sup> day of	January , 2004 .
(seal)		Sensoria Corporation . (Contractor)
Attested:	$\bigcap$	By Al Que the
Dreag h. C	ei C	President and CEO .
Gregory/M. Deck	er, CFO	(Title)

Application for:	Method for Intern Wireless Integrate	networked Hybrid ed Network Sensors (WINS)	
Inventor(s):	David C. Gelvin Lewis D. Girod William J. Kaiser William M. Merrill	Fredric Newberg Gregory J. Pottie Anton I. Sipos Sandeep Vardhan	
Serial Number:	684742		
Filed:	October 4, 2000		
Contract No.:	F30602-99-C-0171		
Contractor:	Sensoria Corpora	ition	
52.227-11, which o		Subject Invention" under 37 ( ng the terms of the above-ide ce.	
to the Federal Go any and all division patents and re-iss	overnment in the in ons, continuations,	sferable, irrevocable, paid-up evention described in the pat and continuations-in-part, an on, and of all other rights acc use.	ent application in nd in any and all
		the Government by reason aws and regulations which a	
	is hereby granted ove-identified pate	an irrevocable power to inspent application.	ect and make
Signed this	28 <sup>th</sup> day of	January	<u>, 2004</u> .
(seal)		Sensoria Corporation (Contractor)	<u> </u>
Attested:	7	By Wash Dave Gelvin	·
Speny have	ec_	President and CEO	·
Gregdry M. Decke	er, CFO	(Title)	

Application for:	* *	aratus for Internetworked d Network Sensor (WINS) Node	es es
inventor(s):	David C. Gelvin Lewis D. Girod William J. Kaiser William M. Merrill	Fredric Newberg Gregory J. Pottie Anton I. Sipos Sandeep Vardhan	
Serial Number:	685018		
Filed:	October 4, 2000		
Contract No.:	F30602-99-C-0171		
Contractor:	Sensoria Corporat	tion	
52.227-11, which		Subject Invention" under 37 Cl ag the terms of the above-ider ce.	
o the Federal Go any and all divisio patents and re-iss	overnment in the in ons, continuations, c	ferable, irrevocable, paid-up livention described in the pater and continuations-in-part, and on, and of all other rights acquise.	nt application ir I in any and all
	_	the Government by reason of aws and regulations which are	
	is hereby granted ove-identified pater	an irrevocable power to inspe nt application.	ct and make
Signed this	<u>28<sup>th</sup></u> day of	January	, 2004.
(seal)		Sensoria Corporation (Contractor)	·
Attested:	$\wedge$	By & Cave	·
Man 2/		Dave Gelvin	
Gregory M. Deck	er, CFO	President and CEO (Title)	·

Application for:	Open Platform Ar Shared Resource	chitecture for Access Management	
Inventor(s):	Jeremy Elson Lewis Girod William J. Kaiser	Josef Kriegl Gregory J. Pottie Guillaume Rava	
Serial Number:	184527		
Filed:	June 28, 2002		
Contract No.:	F30602-99-C-0171		
Contractor:	Sensoria Corpora	tion	
52.227-11, which		Subject Invention" under 37 ( ng the terms of the above-ide ce.	
to the Federal Go any and all division patents and re-iss	overnment in the in ons, continuations, o	ferable, irrevocable, paid-up vention described in the pate and continuations-in-part, an on, and of all other rights acc use.	ent application in d in any and all
		the Government by reason aws and regulations which ar	
	is hereby granted ove-identified pate	an irrevocable power to insp nt application.	ect and make
Signed this	day of	January	, 2004.
(seal)		Sensoria Corporation (Contractor)	<u>.</u>
Attested:		By War Selvin	<u> </u>
Jegy h	- kel	President and CEO	·
Gregory Mr. Deck	er, CFO	(Title)	

**PATENT RECORDED: 02/06/2004 REEL: 014955 FRAME: 0442**